

પાવાડે એજન્સી ઓફ ઇન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર ડેવલપમેન્ટ લિમિટેડના કાર્યકર

Schedule XLY-Form No. 134

રૂપરેખા પટ્ટેનું પણ નિર્માણ કરાશે

પાવાડે

~~જા~~
સાવરકાંડા

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

સાવરકાંડા/કુલ્લે 1722/2023-24

Measurement Book

સાવરકાંડા/કુલ્લે

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
12x	6.80x	2.90	=	236.64	
8x	9.50x	2.15	=	163.40	
6x	12.60x	1.90	=	149.64	
9x	8.80x	2.25	=	128.20	
6x	9.60x	2.20	=	115.20	
8x	7.80x	2.75	=	171.60	
16x	5.90x	1.75	=	165.20	
12x	7.80x	2.10	=	196.56	
11x	8.40x	2.50	=	231.00	
14x	9.40x	3.50	=	460.60	
6x	12.80x	3.00	=	230.40	
12x	16.60x	2.25	=	448.20	
				<u>Total</u>	<u>2984.24</u>

1/2y)	81x	earthwork in			
		excavation for foundation			
Base cut	1x	6.00x	2.90x	0.60	10.44
1/2y	1x	2x	2.90x	1.30x	13.57
1/2y	4x	2.50x	3.20x	1.40	44.80
				<u>Total</u>	<u>68.81</u>

1/2y)	81x	Base m-15 in			
		open foundation			
Base cut	1x	6.00x	1.90x	0.10	1.14
1/2y	4x	2.20x	2.20x	0.20	4.40
				<u>Total</u>	<u>5.54</u>

10/10/2024
15/10/24

PLA
14/10/24

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Recd. of Entry</u>					
1/2) 1/2 P.C. m - 20 in					
foundation - 20 -					
<u>4/2001</u>					
4 x 2.10 x 1.80 x 0.20 =					3.02
4 x 2.10 x 1.20 x 0.20 =					2.36
4 x 2.10 x 1.60 x 0.20 =					2.69
4 x 2.10 x 1.50 x 0.20 =					2.52
4 x 2.10 x 1.40 x 0.20 =					2.35
4 x 2.10 x 1.30 x 0.20 =					2.18
4 x 2.10 x 1.20 x 0.20 =					2.02
4 x 2.10 x 1.10 x 0.20 =					1.85
2 x 1.90 x 0.30 x 1.50 =					1.21
					21.20

<u>8/2001</u> SUPPLYING RIBBY & PLACING HYD BAR					
As. 1100 S/OB.					
1 x 40 x 2.40 m					
@ 0.90 kg/m					86.40 kg
1 x 14 x 6.00 m					
@ 0.60 kg/m					50.40 kg
1 x 40 x 2.40 m					
@ 0.60 kg/m					57.60 kg
1 x 14 x 6.00 m					
@ 0.60 kg/m					50.40 kg
<u>1/2001</u> 1 x 2 x 20 x 1.10 m					
@ 0.60 kg/m					26.40 kg

Continuation

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Recd. Entry					
(1/1) Supplying L.H.M. & placing HYSD bar for slab					
1 x 42 x 1.95 m					
20.90 kg/m =					23.21 kg
1 x 14 x 6.40 m					
20.60 kg/m =					53.76 kg
1 x 42 x 1.95 m					
20.60 kg/m =					49.14 kg
1 x 14 x 6.40 m					
20.60 kg/m =					53.76 kg
					170 kg = 330.32 kg
					say = 0.22 m³
28/10/2024					
20					
Recd. Entry					
(1/1) for laying ^{for} M-25 in super structure —					
1 x 6.00 x 1.90 x 0.20 =					2.28 m³
(2/1) for P.C.C. M-20 in Vapour Construction —					
1 x 2 x 6.10 x 0.40 x 0.60 =					2.93 m³
(3/1) for Damp proof course —					
Complete — do —					04 nos.

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4/12) 81/2 Boughalling Gohing					
Return wall - do -					
$7 \times 2 \times 2.10 \times 5.20 \times 0.20 =$					30.58
$7 \times 2 \times 2.10 \times 4.60 \times 1.20 =$					162.29
Less. Filler under					total = 192.87
$7 \times 2 \times 4.60 \times 0.60 \times 1.20 =$					49.32
$7 \times 4 \times 1.50 \times 0.60 \times 1.35 =$					70.34.02
					total = 109.48
5/12) 81/2 laying Filler					
medly - do -					
$7 \times 2 \times 4.60 \times 0.60 \times 1.20 =$					49.32
$7 \times 4 \times 1.50 \times 0.60 \times 1.35 =$					70.02
					total = 83.39
6/12) 81/2 mepholas in					
Return wall - do -					
$7 \times 36 \text{ units} =$					252 units
7/12) 81/2 Excavation for					
roadway 60% cut					
$2 \times 8 \times 30.00 \times 1.025 \times 0.325 =$					159.90
$2 \times 1 \times 10.00 \times 1.025 \times 0.325 =$					6.67
$2 \times 5 \times 30.00 \times 0.875 \times 0.325 =$					85.62
$2 \times 18 \times 30.00 \times 1.025 \times 0.325 =$					359.28
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.025 \times 0.325 =$					199.88
$2 \times 1 \times 25.00 \times 1.025 \times 0.325 =$					16.62
$2 \times 6 \times 30.00 \times 0.875 \times 0.325 =$					78.75
$2 \times 1 \times 5.00 \times 0.875 \times 0.325 =$					2.19
$2 \times 8 \times 30.00 \times 0.875 \times 0.325 =$					105.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$2 \times 1 \times 8.00 \times 0.875 \times 0.250 =$					3.50
$2 \times 16 \times 30.00 \times 0.875 \times 0.250 =$					210.00
$2 \times 1 \times 20.00 \times 0.875 \times 0.250 =$					8.75
Total =					1216.71/2

3
(3) Cost of embankment

land obtained from Govt
cutting soil - do -

same 2 by 12 m from

items no - (7) wide 17 m

17 to 18

1216.71 m³

30/11/2017
S. C.

30/11/17

Removal of Entry

1/2 (1/2) Cost of G.S.B

by well graded material
Profile - do -

$4 \times 3.60 \times 2.50 \times 0.10 =$

3.60

$5 \times 4.30 \times 2.25 \times 0.10 =$

5.40

$6 \times 3.80 \times 1.50 \times 0.10 =$

3.42

$8 \times 2.70 \times 1.75 \times 0.10 =$

4.06

$6 \times 3.80 \times 1.25 \times 0.10 =$

2.85

$3 \times 3.50 \times 1.50 \times 0.10 =$

1.58

Now

$2 \times 8 \times 30.00 \times 1.025 \times 0.125 =$

86.10

$2 \times 1 \times 10.00 \times 1.025 \times 0.125 =$

3.59

$2 \times 5 \times 30.00 \times 0.875 \times 0.150 =$

39.38

$2 \times 18 \times 30.00 \times 1.025 \times 0.125 =$

193.23

$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.025 \times 0.125 =$

107.62

Continuation

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
For the work Quantity					
W dia	Area	Mean Area		Volume	
0	0.789	—		—	
10	1.789	1.439		71.95	
20	1.253	1.596		79.30	
30	3.710	2.482		124.075	
40	4.239	3.985		178.725	
50	2.618	3.429		121.425	
60	1.942	2.783		114.125	
70	1.501	1.724		86.260	
80	3.357	2.429		101.450	
90	1.912	2.450		122.520	
100	2.495	1.969		98.410	
110	2.219	2.302		115.360	
120	1.662	1.913		97.150	
130	1.533	1.645		81.260	
140	1.890	1.737		86.825	
150	3.035	2.462		123.125	
160	1.645	2.440		122.00	
170	2.840	2.342		112.125	
180	3.912	3.372		168.825	
190	1.492	2.705		135.260	
200	3.269	2.283		114.150	
210	1.668	2.369		118.425	
220	1.272	1.483		73.625	
230	1.788	1.633		81.625	
240	3.320	2.664		132.200	

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1265 65	3.005	3.163	205.560		
1300 95	2.323	2.499	94.465		
1350 50	1.712	2.055	102.230		
1400 50	0.894	1.205	60.260		
1450 50	1.901	1.308	65.325		
CENIL-1					
0 0	4.824	—	—		
50 50	4.138	4.391	211.550		
100 50	1.756	2.947	147.350		
150 50	4.423	3.115	156.225		
200 50	4.228	4.626	231.225		
248 48	2.902	3.840	184.320		
CENIL-2					
0 0	1.808	—	—		
50 50	0.735	1.122	58.525		
100 50	1.948	1.342	62.025		
150 50	1.719	1.334	91.125		
200 50	2.128	1.949	92.425		
250 50	3.229	2.204	135.125		
300 50	3.320	3.300	164.975		
350 50	2.841	3.106	155.225		
400 50	3.019	2.930	146.520		
450 50	2.801	2.910	145.520		
500 50	3.577	3.189	159.450		
550 50	3.538	3.258	127.825		
600 50	2.792	3.165	158.250		
650 50	3.358	3.075	153.250		

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
50 50	9.385		2.822		143.575
50 50	2.310		2.578		129.875
50 50	2.228		2.519		125.959
12 12	2.228		2.228		37.876
			Total		6363.499

1) Cost of embankment					
1 cord up to 100 ft					
length — 20					
40 ft. of 6363.499					
$40 \times 6363.499 = 2545.40$					
100					

2) Cost of random material					
1 cord up to 100 ft length					
60 ft. of 6363.499					
$60 \times 6363.499 = 3818.09$					
100					

25/2/2021
J.E.

P. K.
01/07/21

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of work</u>					
1) Pile setting out					
Pillars - also -					
20 nos work Page (2)					
at 3160 37/acre				Rs	63206
<u>2) clearing & grubbing of woodland -</u>					
1.63 Hect work Page (2)					
0.33 Hect work Page (12)					
2.01 Hect					
at 75525.34/acre				Rs	151902
<u>3) Removal of Telephone & Electric poles -</u>					
11 nos work Page (12)					
at 309.27/acre				Rs	10232
<u>4) dismantling of existing structure - also -</u>					
211.50 Hect work Page (2)					
at 528.51/acre				Rs	125355
<u>5) Removing of all types of stone piles</u>					
15.00 Hect work Page (2)					
at 598.94/acre				Rs	8984

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
1/1) Excavation for roadway box cutting —					
1216.21 m ² note Page (18) Const. = 1216.21 m ² at 103.96/m ² —				4	126486
2/2) grading the existing BS surface —					
2924.24 m ² note Page (19) at 20.44/m ² —				43	59771
3/3) Const of embankment obtained from cutting at —					
1216.21 m ² note Page (18) Const. = 1216.21 m ² at 61.52 m ² —				4	24850
4/4) Const of embankment level up to 1000 ft length 3345.40 m ² note Page (22) at 259.66/m ² —				4	660837
10/10) Const of embankment level up to 100 ft length 3318.09 m ² note Page (22) at 136.83/m ² —				4	213334
11/11) Const of subgrade					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B earthen chaulidur					
269.33 m ²					note Page-(3)
Rs 263.15/m ²				Rs	202212
<u>12</u> (12) Const. of G.S.B.					
by well graded material					
261.52 m ²					note Page-(10)
225.88 m ²					note Page-(19)
987.40 m ²					
Rs 2804.69/m ²				Rs	2269351
<u>13</u> (13) P.V. layer spreading					
at compacting 1mm					
634.26 m ²					note Page-(19)
Rs 4635.04/m ²				Rs	2949319
<u>14</u> (14) Earth work in excavation					
for foundation					
414.55 m ²					note Page-(8)
53.81 m ²					note Page-(10)
485.36 m ²					
Rs 422.00/m ²				Rs	206438
<u>15</u> (15) P.V. P.C.C. m-15 grade					
in foundation					
33.48 m ²					note Page-(8)
5.54 m ²					note Page-(10)
39.02 m ²					
Const. 381.99 m ²					
Rs 8278.64/m ²				Rs	326683
Continuation					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
¹⁶ / ₁₆) P.C.C. m-20 made in sub structure —					
128.52 m ² vide Page - (3)					
31.20 m ² vide Page - (4)					
149.72 m ²					
At 9140.14/m ² —					Rs 1363462
¹² / ₃₂) P.C.C. m-20 in sub structure —					
48.00 m ² vide Page - (7)					
8.19 m ² vide Page - (13)					
56.19 m ²					
At 9464.95/m ² —					Rs 531836
¹⁸ / ₁₀₀) 2nd concrete d. Ring replacing 1st d. Ring					
1.38 m ² vide Page - (9)					
0.33 m ² vide Page - (14)					
1.61 m ²					
At 82634.71/m ² —					Rs 141092
¹² / ₂₀) 2nd floor doted in concrete wall —					
252 m ² vide Page - (12)					
At 111.74/m ² —					Rs 28171
²⁰ / ₁₀₀) 1st R.C.C. m-25 made in sub structure —					
42.46 m ² vide Page - (7)					
6.12 m ² vide Page - (12)					
48.58 m ²					
At 13.85/m ²					
At 9995.05/m ² —					Rs 427704

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
21/21) supplying ditching & placing H.V.S.D. bar					
3.46 m ² note Page - (3)					
0.572 m ² note Page - (15)					
4.032 m ² note Page - 3.66 m ²					
etk 86035.96/m ²					Rs 315038
22/22) Brandishing barbed					
return roll - etc					
109.48 m ² note Page - (12)					
etk 996.39/m ²					Rs 109085
23/23) Rivet supply filler					
note - etc					
89.39 m ² note Page -					
note - 80.92 m ²					
etk 4353.93/m ²					Rs 343420
24/24) Riv. R.C.C. m-05 grade					
in super structure -					
13.68 m ² note Page (19)					
2.28 m ² note Page (16)					
15.96 m ²					
etk 10744.94/m ²					Rs 171489
25/25) Riv. R.C.C. m-20 grade					
in RCC construction					
17.56 m ² note Page (10)					
2.93 m ² note Page (16)					
20.49 m ²					
etk 9464.92/m ²					Rs 193937

Continuation

Continuation